U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Docket No.:		
Form PTO-1594 01 - 17	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
1-51-52			
R	HII 8884 (1(1) 8784 A4 (1)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 10158	4851		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Perry Ellis International, Inc.	Name: Osakaya Trading Co. Ltd.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Osakaya Trading Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Sanei Shinsaibashi Bldg. 9F		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	1-13-15 Nishi-Shinsaibashi, Chuo-ku		
Corporation-California	Osaka, Japan		
⊠ _{Other} -Florida Corporation	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Same		
3. Name of Conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
★ Assignment	Association		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Other -	Corporation-State		
Execution Date: September 25, 2000	Mother a Japanese Corporation		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached		
	yes no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	2,217,299, 1,916,603, 1,915,133		
Additional numbers atte	ached? yes no		
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	3 registrations		
B 'G W '	310010110110		
Name: Rami S. Yanni Internal Address: SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00 (40.00 for first application,		
Internal Address. SOUTHE SANDERS & DEMINSE!	\$25.00 for each additional application)		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Li Audiorized to be charged to deposit decount		
Street Address: 801 So. Figueroa St., 14th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached.	d copy is a true copy of the original document.		
/4.			
Rami S. Yanni	1/16/01		
Name of Person signing Stanture	Date		
/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	_L		
Do not deta	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Box A	Patents and Trademarks Assignments		
Washing	ton, D.C. 20231 Iment to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		

01/17/2001 JJALLAH2 00000014 2217299 01 FC:481 40.00 UP 02 FC:482 50.00 UP

305 357-1247

p. 10

61018

FROM : US SAN EI CORP.

PHONE NO. : 714 557 6649

Sep. 21 2000 04:12PH P2

SHORT-FORM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Short-Form Assignment of Trademarks is made as of Sept._25. 2000, by and between PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation, formerly known as Supreme International Corporation. ("Assignor") and OSAKAYA TRADING CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts:

Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Marks") pursuant to that Trademark Assignment Agreement of even date herewith ("Assignment Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as

Assignment. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreement, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Short-Form Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

> OSAKAYA TRADING CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation

Thie:

President

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Florida corporation, formerly known as Supreme International Corporation

By:

Name:

Georg

Title:

Chairman and

#. 9789-2 42649,00006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0611

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EXHIBIT A

MARK/CLASS/COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
	DATE	DATE
PNB NATION, IC 25 – USA	75/395,319	2,217,299
	24 NOV 1997	12 JAN 1999
PNB NATION (PIG DESIGN), IC 25 - USA	74/575,802	1,916,603
,	20 SEP 1994	05 SEP 1995
PNB (CROWN DESIGN), IC 25 - USA	74/575,801	1,915,133
·	20 SEP 1994	29 AUG 1995

SSD LosAngeles; Document #: 21932v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0612

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EXHIBIT A

MARK/CLASS/COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
	DATE	DATE
PNB NATION, IC 25 – USA	75/395,319	2,217,299
	24 NOV 1997	12 JAN 1999
PNB NATION (PIG DESIGN), IC 25 - USA	74/575,802	1,916,603
	20 SEP 1994	05 SEP 1995
PNB (CROWN DESIGN), IC 25 - USA	74/575,801	1,915,133
	20 SEP 1994	29 AUG 1995

SSD LosAngeles; Document #: 21932v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0613

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office January 16, 2001 Page 2

So that we may have a timely record of this filing, please date-stamp the enclosed, stamped, self-addressed post card and deposit it into the U.S. mail.

Please return the recorded Assignment to my attention. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

Rami S. Yanni Attorney at Law

Copies: Hidetoshi Asakura (w/o encl.)

Patrick Fields

Jorge Arciniega (w/o encl.)

SSD LosAngeles; Document #: 21925v1

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0614